

## INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR Tamarack Petroleum Co. ADDRESS 500 West Texas, Suite 1486  
Midland, Texas 79701

LEASE NAME McAllister WELL NO. 1 FIELD Wildcat

LOCATION Section <sup>28</sup> 26, T-6-S, R-33-E 1980/54W

| DEPTH | ANGLE<br>INCLINATION DEGREES | DISPLACEMENT | DISPLACEMENT<br>ACCUMULATED |
|-------|------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------|
| 455   | 3/4°                         | 6.01         | 6.01                        |
| 942   | 1/4°                         | 2.13         | 8.14                        |
| 1442  | 3/4°                         | 6.60         | 14.74                       |
| 1942  | 1 1/2°                       | 13.10        | 27.84                       |
| 2171  | 2 °                          | 7.99         | 35.83                       |
| 2522  | 2 3/4°                       | 16.83        | 52.66                       |
| 2616  | 2 1/2°                       | 4.10         | 56.76                       |
| 2711  | 2 °                          | 3.32         | 60.08                       |
| 2804  | 2 °                          | 3.25         | 63.33                       |
| 2899  | 2 °                          | 3.32         | 66.65                       |
| 2991  | 1 1/4°                       | 2.01         | 68.66                       |
| 3085  | 1 1/2°                       | 2.46         | 71.12                       |
| 3239  | 1 °                          | 2.70         | 73.82                       |
| 3733  | 1 °                          | 8.65         | 82.47                       |
| 4201  | 3/4°                         | 6.18         | 88.65                       |
| 4415  | 3/4°                         | 2.82         | 91.47                       |
| 4884  | 1 °                          | 8.21         | 99.68                       |
| 5379  | 2 °                          | 17.28        | 116.96                      |
| 5417  | 3 1/2°                       | 5.62         | 122.58                      |

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SITTON DRILLING COMPANY

TITLE President

## AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared Ronald Sitton known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

AFFIANT'S SIGNATURE

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 6th day of June, 1989

Notary Public in and for the County  
of Lubbock, State of Texas

SEAL

# INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR Tamarack Petroleum Co. ADDRESS 500 West Texas, Suite 1486  
Midland, Texas 79701  
 LEASE NAME McAlister WELL NO. 1 FIELD Wildcat  
 LOCATION Section <sup>28</sup> 26, T-6-S, R-33-E

| DEPTH | ANGLE<br>INCLINATION DEGREES | DISPLACEMENT | DISPLACEMENT<br>ACCUMULATED |
|-------|------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------|
| 5533  | 3 °                          | 3.24         | 125.82                      |
| 5627  | 2 1/4°                       | 3.69         | 129.51                      |
| 5718  | 2 °                          | 3.18         | 132.69                      |
| 5809  | 2 °                          | 3.18         | 135.87                      |
| 5964  | 2 1/2°                       | 6.76         | 142.63                      |
| 6121  | 3 °                          | 8.21         | 150.84                      |
| 6247  | 3 °                          | 6.59         | 157.43                      |
| 6402  | 3 °                          | 8.11         | 165.54                      |
| 6489  | 2 1/2°                       | 3.79         | 169.33                      |
| 6580  | 2 °                          | 3.18         | 172.51                      |
| 7079  | 3 1/4°                       | 28.28        | 200.79                      |
| 7170  | 2 °                          | 3.18         | 203.97                      |
| 7323  | 3 °                          | 8.00         | 211.97                      |
| 7416  | 2 1/4°                       | 3.65         | 215.62                      |
| 7573  | 2 °                          | 5.48         | 221.10                      |
| 7817  | 1 °                          | 4.27         | 225.37                      |
| 7908  | 1 °                          | 1.59         | 226.96                      |
| 8377  | 1 °                          | 8.21         | 235.17                      |
| 8472  | 1 1/4°                       | 2.08         | 237.25                      |

*[Faint, illegible handwritten text]*

**RECEIVED**

**JUN 14 1989**

**OCD  
HOBBS OFFICE**